Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027

RECORDA **TRAI** 07-08-2004



102785315

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE 'atent and Trademark Office Docket No. 51270-11

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Aluma Enterprises Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other	Name: Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: One Boston Place, 18 th Floor City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02108 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: May 24, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/462,317, 75/747,027, 73/353,708, 73/353,692, 75/747,028, 76/462,316,76/259,477	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s)	attached 🖸 Yes 🗵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:8
Deborah L. Fine Morrison & Foerster LLP 1290 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
New York, New York 10104	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952 (Referencing 51270-11) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document. Archie G. Fisher Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover she	May 24, 2004 Date
Mail decuments to be recorded with	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

7646231

01 FC:**852**1 02 FC:**852**2

40.00 DA 175.00 DA

va-67734

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

by and among

THE GRANTORS NAMED HEREIN,

as Grantors

and

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.,

as Arranger, co-Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for the Lenders

Dated as of April 8, 2004

Table of Contents

<u>Section</u>	Page
PARTIES	1
PRELIMINARY STATEMENTS.	1
1. Grant of Security	2
2. Security for Obligations	2
3. The Grantors Remain Liable	
4. Representations and Warranties	2
5. Further Assurances	3
6. Transfers and Other Liens	4
7. The Agent Appointed Attorney-in-Fact	
8. The Agent May Perform	
9. The Agent's Duties	
10. Remedies	
11. Indemnity and Expenses	
12. Amendments, Waivers, Etc	
13. Addresses for Notices	
14. Continuing Security Interest; Assignments Under the Loan and Security	
Agreement	7
15. Release and Termination	
16. Governing Law; Terms	
17. Consent to Jurisdiction	
18. Waiver of Jury Trial	
19. Severability	
20. Section Headings	

Schedule I - Trademark Applications and Registrations

Schedule II - Licenses

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated April 8, 2004, made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof under the caption "Grantors" (collectively, the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor"), to WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., as agent (the "Agent") for the Lenders (defined below) pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement (defined below). Capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meaning given them in the Loan and Security Agreement.

PRELIMINARY STATEMENTS.

- Ontario, Canada ("Parent") and each of ALUMA SYSTEMS CANADA INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada ("Aluma Canada"); ALUMA SYSTEMS USA INC., a California corporation ("Aluma USA"); and ALUMA SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California corporation ("Aluma International," and together with Parent, Aluma Canada and Aluma USA, the "Borrowers"), has entered into a Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement"), with the financial institutions party thereto (the "Lenders"), TRANS CANADA CREDIT CORPORATION/LA CORPORATION CREDIT TRANS CANADA, as co-Agent, and the Agent.
- (2) Each of ALUMA SYSTEMS, INC., an Illinois corporation; BURKE TEXAS COMPANY, a Texas corporation; and ALUMA, INC., a Delaware corporation, has entered into a guaranty and security agreement, each dated as of the date hereof (collectively, as each is amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>U.S. Guarantor Security Documents</u>"), in favor of the Agent, for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders.
- (3) Each of UMACS SALES CORP., a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada; ALUMA SYSTEMS ONTARIO LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada; and 810818 ONTARIO LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, has entered into a guaranty and security agreement, each dated as of the date hereof (collectively, as each is amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Canadian Security Documents"), in favor of the Agent, for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders.
- (4) It is a condition precedent to any extension of credit by the Lenders under the Loan and Security Agreement that the Grantors shall have granted the assignment and security interest and made the pledge and assignment contemplated by this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises of and in order to induce the Lenders to extend credit under the Loan and Security Agreement, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Agent for its benefit and the ratable benefit of the co-Agent, the Lenders, the Issuing Lender, the Swing Lenders and any Bank Product Providers (the Agent, the co-Agent, the Lenders, the Issuing Lender, the Swing Lenders and any Bank Product Providers collectively referred to herein as the "Secured Parties") as follows:

ny-553852

- SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby assigns, pledges and grants to the Agent for its benefit and the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) the Trademarks, which shall include, without limitation, each registration and application identified in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (which the Grantors may amend from time to time, provided that notice and copies thereof are promptly provided to the Agent); and
- (b) all license agreements with any other Person in connection with any of the Trademarks or such other Person's names or marks, whether such Grantor is a licensor or licensee under any such license agreement, including, without limitation, the license agreements listed on <u>Schedule II</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (which the Grantors may amend from time to time, provided that notice and copies thereof are promptly provided to the Agent), subject, in each case, to the terms of such license agreements, including, without limitation, terms requiring consent to a grant of a security interest, and any right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, all Inventory now or hereafter owned by such Grantor and now or hereafter covered by such licenses (collectively, the "Licenses").
- SECTION 2. Security for Obligations. The assignment, pledge and grant of a security interest in the Trademark Collateral by the Grantors pursuant to this Agreement secures the payment of all obligations of the Grantors now or hereafter existing under the Loan Documents, if any, whether for principal, interest, fees, expenses or otherwise (all such obligations being the "Secured Obligations"). Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Agreement secures the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by the Grantors to the Lender Group under the Loan Documents but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving the Agent or any Lender or the Grantors.
- SECTION 3. The Grantors Remain Liable. Anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, (a) each of the Grantors shall remain liable under the contracts and agreements included in the Trademark Collateral to the extent set forth therein to perform all of its duties and obligations thereunder to the same extent as if this Agreement had not been executed, (b) the exercise by the Agent of any of the rights hereunder shall not release the Grantors from any of their duties or obligations under the contracts and agreements included in the Trademark Collateral and (c) neither the Agent nor the Secured Parties shall have any obligation or liability under the contracts and agreements included in the Trademark Collateral by reason of this Agreement, nor shall the Agent nor any Secured Party be obligated to perform any of the obligations or duties of the Grantors thereunder or to take any action to collect or enforce any claim for payment assigned hereunder.
- SECTION 4. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Each Grantor represents and warrants as to itself and its Trademark Collateral as follows:
- (a) Set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> opposite the name of such Grantor is a true, complete and accurate list of the trademark registrations and applications for registration that are

2

material to the conduct of its business, of which such Grantor is the sole, legal and beneficial owner. Set forth in Schedule II opposite the name of such Grantor is a complete and accurate list of the Licenses that are material to the conduct of its business to which such Grantor is the exclusive licensee.

- The representations and warranties agreed to by each of the Grantors with (b) respect to certain Intellectual Property Rights in Sections 5.9 and 5.16 of the Loan and Security Agreement, Sections 3.7 and 3.11 of the U.S. Guarantor Security Documents, and Section 5(d) of the Canadian Security Documents, as applicable, are hereby incorporated herein by reference and shall apply to the Trademark Collateral. To the extent the Loan and Security Agreement, the U.S. Guarantor Security Documents or the Canadian Security Documents expressly provides that such representations and warranties apply solely to material Intellectual Property Rights, such representations and warranties shall similarly apply solely to the Trademark Collateral that is material to each Grantor's business.
- SECTION 5. Further Assurances. (a) The Grantors shall from time to time, at their expense, promptly execute and deliver all further instruments and documents, and take all further action, that may be necessary or desirable, or that the Agent may reasonably request, in order to perfect and protect any pledge, assignment or security interest granted or purported to be granted hereby or to enable the Agent to exercise and enforce its rights and remedies hereunder with respect to any part of the Trademark Collateral. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing. the Grantors will execute and file such financing or continuation statements, or amendments thereto, and such other instruments or notices, as Agent, in its Permitted Discretion, deems necessary or desirable, in order to perfect and preserve the pledge, assignment and security interest granted or purported to be granted hereby.
- Each Grantor hereby authorizes the Agent to file one or more financing or continuation statements, and amendments thereto (including, without limitation, by recording this Agreement with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and its counterpart agencies in all foreign jurisdictions in which Trademarks are used) relating to all or any part of the Trademark Collateral without the signature of such Grantor where permitted by law. A photocopy or other reproduction of this Agreement or any financing statement covering the Trademark Collateral or any part thereof shall be sufficient as a financing statement where permitted by law.
- (c) The Grantors will furnish to the Agent from time to time statements and schedules further identifying and describing the Trademark Collateral and such other reports in connection with the Trademark Collateral as the Agent may reasonably request, all in reasonable detail.
- (d) Each Grantor agrees that, should it obtain an ownership or any other interest in any trademark, service mark, trade name, trade dress, other indicia of trade origin, trademark or service mark registration, or application for trademark or service mark registration, or license, which is not now a part of the Trademark Collateral, (i) the provisions of Section 1 shall automatically apply thereto, (ii) any such trademark, service mark, trade name, trade dress, indicia of trade origin, trademark or service mark registration or application for trademark or service mark registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of same and symbolized by same, or license, shall automatically become part of the Trademark

Collateral, and (iii) with respect to any ownership or other interest in any trademark or service mark registration or license thereof, or application for trademark or service mark registration that such Grantor should obtain, it shall give prompt written notice thereof to the Agent in accordance with Section 13 hereof. Each Grantor authorizes the Agent to modify this Agreement by amending Schedules I and II (and will cooperate reasonably with the Agent in effecting any such amendment) to include any trademark or service mark registration or application for trademark or service mark registration or License, which becomes part of the Trademark Collateral under this Section.

- (e) The affirmative covenants agreed to by each of the Grantors with respect to certain Intellectual Property Rights in Section 6.16 of the Loan and Security Agreement, Section 4.8 of the U.S. Guarantor Security Documents and Section 6 of the Canadian Security Documents, as applicable, are hereby incorporated herein by reference and shall apply to the Trademark Collateral. To the extent the Loan and Security Agreement, the U.S. Guarantor Security Documents or the Canadian Security Documents expressly provides that such affirmative covenants apply solely to material Intellectual Property Rights, such affirmative covenants shall similarly apply solely to the Trademark Collateral that is material to each Grantor's business.
- SECTION 6. <u>Transfers and Other Liens</u>. The Grantors shall not, (a) except for Permitted Dispositions, sell, assign (by operation of law or otherwise) or otherwise dispose of, or grant any option with respect to, any item of the Trademark Collateral, or (b) create or suffer to exist any Lien upon or with respect to any of the Trademark Collateral except for the pledge, assignment, and security interest created by this Agreement or Permitted Liens.
- SECTION 7. The Agent Appointed Attorney-in-Fact. Each Grantor hereby irrevocably appoints the Agent as such Grantor's attorney-in-fact, with full authority in the place and stead of such Grantor and in the name of such Grantor or otherwise, from time to time in the Agent's discretion after the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, to take any action and to execute any instrument that the Agent may deem necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this Agreement, including, without limitation:
- (a) to ask for, demand, collect, sue for, recover, compromise, receive and give acquittance and receipts for moneys due and to become due under or in respect of any of the Trademark Collateral.
- (b) to receive, indorse, and collect any drafts or other instruments, documents and chattel paper, in connection with clause (a) above, and
- (c) to file any claims or take any action or institute any proceedings that the Agent may deem necessary or desirable for the collection of any payments relating to any of the Trademark Collateral or otherwise to enforce the rights of the Agent with respect to any of the Trademark Collateral.

To the extent permitted by law, each Grantor hereby ratifies all that the Agent shall lawfully do or cause to be done as attorney-in-fact for such Grantor. This power of attorney is a power coupled with an interest and is irrevocable, except as may otherwise be provided herein.

SECTION 8. The Agent May Perform. If any Grantor fails to perform any agreement contained herein, the Agent may itself perform, or cause performance of, such agreement after reasonable notice to such Grantor to the extent practicable, and the reasonable expenses of the Agent incurred in connection therewith shall be payable by the Grantors under Section 11.

SECTION 9. The Agent's Duties. The powers conferred on the Agent hereunder are solely to protect its interest in the Trademark Collateral and shall not impose any duty upon the Agent to exercise any such powers. Except for the safe custody of any Trademark Collateral in its possession and the accounting for any moneys actually received by it hereunder, the Agent shall have no duty as to any Trademark Collateral or as to the taking of any necessary steps to preserve rights against any parties or any other rights pertaining to any Trademark Collateral. The Agent shall be deemed to have exercised reasonable care in the custody and preservation of any Trademark Collateral in its possession if such Trademark Collateral is accorded treatment substantially equal to that which the Agent accords its own property.

SECTION 10. <u>Remedies</u>. If any Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing and if the Agent has taken or is taking remedial actions in respect of the Collateral that is Inventory or Accounts:

The Agent may exercise in respect of the Trademark Collateral, in (a) addition to other rights and remedies provided for herein or otherwise available to it and to the fullest extent permitted by law, all the rights and remedies of a secured party upon default under the Uniform Commercial Code in effect in the State of New York at such time (the "N.Y. Uniform Commercial Code") (whether or not the N.Y. Uniform Commercial Code applies to the affected Trademark Collateral) and also may (i) require the Grantors to, and each Grantor hereby agrees that it will at its expense and upon request of the Agent forthwith, assemble all or part of the documents and things embodying the Trademark Collateral as directed by the Agent and make them available to the Agent at a place to be designated by the Agent that is reasonably convenient to both parties, (ii) occupy any premises owned or leased by such Grantor where documents and things embodying the Trademark Collateral or any part thereof are assembled for a reasonable period in order to effectuate the Agent's rights and remedies hereunder or under law, without obligation to such Grantor in respect of such occupation, and (iii) without notice except as specified below, sell the Trademark Collateral or any part thereof in one or more parcels at public or private sale, at any of the Agent's offices or elsewhere, for cash, on credit or for future delivery, and upon such other terms as the Agent may deem commercially reasonable. In the event of any sale, assignment, or other disposition of any of the Trademark Collateral, the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by any Trademark Collateral subject to such disposition shall be included, and the Grantors shall supply to the Agent or its designee the Grantors' know-how and expertise, and documents and things embodying the same, relating to the manufacture, distribution, advertising and sale of products or the provision of services relating to any Trademark Collateral subject to such disposition, and the Grantors' customer lists and other records and documents relating to such Trademark Collateral and to the manufacture, distribution, advertising and sale of such products and services. Each Grantor agrees that, to the extent notice of sale shall be required by applicable law, at least ten (10) days' notice to such Grantor of the time and place of any public sale or the time after which any private sale is to be made shall constitute reasonable notification. The Agent shall not be obligated to make any sale

5

ny-553852

of Trademark Collateral regardless of notice of sale having been given. The Agent may adjourn any public or private sale from time to time by announcement at the time and place fixed therefor, and such sale may, without further notice, be made at the time and place to which it was so adjourned.

- (b) All cash proceeds received by the Agent in respect of any sale of, collection from, or other realization upon all or any part of the Trademark Collateral may, in the discretion of the Agent, be held by the Agent as collateral for, and/or then or at any time thereafter applied (after payment of any amounts payable to the Agent pursuant to Section 11) in whole or in part by the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties against, all or any part of the Secured Obligations in accordance with Section 2.4 of the Loan and Security Agreement. Any surplus of such cash or cash proceeds held by the Agent and remaining after payment in full of all the Secured Obligations shall be paid over to the Grantors or to whomsoever may be lawfully entitled to receive such surplus.
- (c) The Agent may exercise any and all rights and remedies of the Grantors under or otherwise in respect of the Trademark Collateral.
- (d) All payments received by the Grantors under or in connection with any of the Trademark Collateral shall be received in trust for the benefit of the Agent, shall be segregated from other funds of the Grantors and shall be forthwith paid over to the Agent in the same form as so received (with any necessary endorsement).
- SECTION 11. <u>Indemnity and Expenses</u>. (a) Each Grantor agrees to indemnify the Agent-Related Persons, the Lender-Related Persons and the Participants (each, an "<u>Indemnified Party</u>") from and against any and all claims, losses and liabilities arising out of or resulting from this Agreement (including, without limitation, enforcement of this Agreement), except claims, losses or liabilities resulting from an Indemnified Party's gross negligence or willful misconduct as finally determined by a court of competent jurisdiction.
- (b) The Grantors will upon demand pay to the Agent the amount of any and all reasonable expenses, including the reasonable fees and expenses of its counsel and of any experts and agents, that the Agent may incur in connection with (i) the administration of this Agreement, (ii) the custody, preservation, use or operation of, or the sale of, collection from or other realization upon, any of the Trademark Collateral, (iii) the exercise or enforcement of any of the rights of the Agent or the Secured Parties hereunder or (iv) the failure by the Grantors to perform or observe any of the provisions hereof.
- SECTION 12. Amendments, Waivers, Etc. No amendment or waiver of any provision of this Agreement, and no consent to any departure by the Grantors herefrom, shall in any event be effective unless the same shall be in writing and signed by the Agent and, in the case of an amendment, by the Grantors and then such waiver or consent shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose for which given. No failure on the part of the Agent to exercise, and no delay in exercising any right hereunder, shall operate as a waiver thereof; nor shall any single or partial exercise of any such right preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right.

6

ny-553852

SECTION 13. Addresses for Notices. Any communications between the parties hereto or notices provided herein to be given shall be sent in accordance with the provisions of, and to the addresses set forth in, Section 12 of the Loan and Security Agreement, and if to any Grantor that is not a party to the Loan and Security Agreement, to the address set forth for the Administrative Borrower in the Loan and Security Agreement.

SECTION 14. Continuing Security Interest; Assignments Under the Loan and Security Agreement. This Agreement shall create a continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral and shall (a) remain in full force and effect until the later of the payment in full in cash of all of the Secured Obligations and the effective date of termination or expiration of the Loan and Security Agreement, (b) be binding upon the Grantors, their successors and assigns and (c) inure, together with the rights and remedies of the Agent hereunder, to the benefit of the Agent, the Secured Parties and their respective successors, transferees and assigns. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing clause (c), the Agent and any Secured Party may assign or otherwise transfer all or any portion of its rights and obligations under the Loan and Security Agreement, to any other Person, and such other Person shall thereupon become vested with all the benefits in respect thereof granted to the Agent or such Secured Party herein or otherwise, in each case as provided in Section 14 of the Loan and Security Agreement.

SECTION 15. Release and Termination. (a) Upon any sale, lease, transfer or other disposition of any item of Trademark Collateral in accordance with the terms of the Loan Documents (other than sales of Inventory and grants of non-exclusive licenses, in each case, in the ordinary course of business), the Agent will, at the Grantors' expense, execute and deliver to the Grantors such documents as the Grantors shall reasonably request to evidence the release of such item of Trademark Collateral from the assignment and security interest granted hereby; provided, however, that (i) at the time of such request and such release and after giving effect thereto no Default shall have occurred and be continuing, (ii) the Grantors shall have delivered to the Agent, at least ten (10) Business Days prior to the date of the proposed release (other than sales of Inventory and grants of non-exclusive licenses, in each case, in the ordinary course of business), a written request for release describing the item of the Trademark Collateral and the terms of the sale, lease, transfer or other disposition in reasonable detail, including the price thereof and any expenses in connection therewith, together with a form of release for execution by the Agent and a certification by the Grantors to the effect that the transaction is in compliance with the Loan Documents and as to such other matters as the Agent may request and (iii) the proceeds of any such sale, lease, transfer or other disposition required to be applied in accordance with Section 2.4 of the Loan and Security Agreement shall be paid to, or in accordance with the instructions of, the Agent at the closing.

(b) Upon the later of the payment in full in cash of all of the Secured Obligations and the effective date of termination or expiration of the Loan and Security Agreement, the pledge, assignment, and security interest granted hereby shall terminate and all rights to the Trademark Collateral as shall not have been sold or otherwise applied pursuant to the terms hereof shall revert to the Grantors. Upon any such termination, the Agent will, at the Grantors' expense, execute and deliver to the Grantors such documents as the Grantors shall reasonably request to evidence such termination.

7

nv-553852

SECTION 16. Governing Law; Terms. THE VALIDITY OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION, AND ENFORCEMENT HEREOF, AND THE RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO WITH RESPECT TO ALL MATTERS ARISING HEREUNDER OR RELATED HERETO SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER, GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (INCLUDING NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW SECTION 5-1401). Unless otherwise defined herein or in the Loan and Security Agreement, terms used in Article 9 of the N.Y. Uniform Commercial Code are used herein as therein defined.

SECTION 17. Consent to Jurisdiction. THE PARTIES AGREE THAT ALL ACTIONS OR PROCEEDINGS ARISING IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE TRIED AND LITIGATED ONLY IN THE STATE AND FEDERAL COURTS LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF NEW YORK, STATE OF NEW YORK; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT ANY SUIT SEEKING ENFORCEMENT AGAINST ANY TRADEMARK COLLATERAL OR OTHER PROPERTY MAY BE BROUGHT, AT AGENT'S OPTION, IN THE COURTS OF ANY JURISDICTION WHERE AGENT ELECTS TO BRING SUCH ACTION OR WHERE SUCH COLLATERAL OR OTHER PROPERTY MAY BE FOUND. GRANTORS AND AGENT WAIVE, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT EACH MAY HAVE TO ASSERT THE DOCTRINE OF FORUM NON CONVENIENS OR TO OBJECT TO VENUE TO THE EXTENT ANY PROCEEDING IS BROUGHT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION 17.

SECTION 18. Waiver of Jury Trial. GRANTORS AND AGENT HEREBY WAIVE THEIR RESPECTIVE RIGHTS TO A JURY TRIAL OF ANY CLAIM OR CAUSE OF ACTION BASED UPON OR ARISING OUT OF THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREIN, INCLUDING CONTRACT CLAIMS, TORT CLAIMS, BREACH OF DUTY CLAIMS, AND ALL OTHER COMMON LAW OR STATUTORY CLAIMS. GRANTORS AND AGENT REPRESENT THAT EACH HAS REVIEWED THIS WAIVER AND EACH KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY WAIVES ITS JURY TRIAL RIGHTS FOLLOWING CONSULTATION WITH LEGAL COUNSEL. IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION, A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT MAY BE FILED AS A WRITTEN CONSENT TO A TRIAL BY THE COURT.

SECTION 19. <u>Severability</u>. Any provision of this Agreement that is prohibited or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to such jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition or unenforceability without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof, and any such prohibition or unenforceability in any jurisdiction shall not invalidate or render unenforceable such provision in any other jurisdiction.

SECTION 20. <u>Section Headings</u>. The section headings used in this Agreement are for convenience of reference only and are not to affect the construction hereof or be taken into consideration in the interpretation hereof.

8

[SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW]

9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

ALUMA ENTERPRISES INC.,
a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, as a
Grantor
By: Bran floor Name: BRIAN A-COATE) Title: CFO
on Know West
By: The fact
Name: $\beta \kappa_1 A \sim \beta - C c A^{7} \epsilon$
Title:
ALUMA SYSTEMS CANADA INC.,
a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, as a
Grantor
By:
Name:
Title:
AT TIMA CYCTEMO TICA INC
ALUMA SYSTEMS USA INC.,
a California corporation, as a Grantor
D _V
By:
Name:
Title:
ALUMA SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.,
a California corporation, as a Grantor
By:
Name:
Title:
ALUMA SYSTEMS, INC.,
an Illinois corporation, as a Grantor
•
By:
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

ALUMA ENTERPRISES INC.,

a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, as a Grantor

By:
Name:
Title:

ALUMA SYSTEMS CANADA INC.,

a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, as a Grantor

By:
Name:
Title:

ALUMA SYSTEMS USA INC.,

a California corporation, as a Grantor

By:
Name:
Title:

ALUMA SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

a California corporation, as a Grantor

By:
Name:
Title:

ALUMA SYSTEMS, INC.,

an Illinois corporation, as a Grantor

By: Name:

Title:

ALUMA SYSTEMS ONTARIO LIMITED,

a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, as a Grantor

By: ____ Name: Title:

810818 ONTARIO LIMITED,

a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, as a Grantor

By: ____ Name: Title:

UMACS SALES CORP.,

a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, as a Grantor

By: _____ Name: Title:

BURKE TEXAS COMPANY,

a Texas corporation, as a Grantor

By: ____ Name: Title:

ALUMA, INC.,

a Delaware corporation, as a Grantor

AGE FOR THE TRADEMINER SECURITY AGREEMENT

Agreed and consented to as of the date first above written:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation, as Agent

By: Title:

											Citting of arcting Comments
Cilliagon	Entreprises				11-Jan-1999	1001643 .	Canada	Trade Mark	Application	T-7015CA	Sustans (New)
Desprison	Incorporated	5 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	1 MA190,100	11-Jan-1974		353,994	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-7084	Aluma Systems & Design
Dennison	Incorporated Aluma Systems	lan 1 2004	1 NIA 200,024	19-Sep-1980	28-Mar-1980	451843	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8086	Aluma Systems & Design
Dennison	Aluma Systems	Sept 1 2010	TW 4250 622		4-Jan-177	354105	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-7083	Aluma Systems
Dennison	Aluma Systems	Jan. 4, 2004	TMA196,565		4-lan-1974	354105	Callada	Trade Mark	Application	WH-T-8022CA	Aluma Sure Lock
Dennison	Enterprises				16-May-2002	1141099	Canada	Trade Mark	Application	T-8020CA	Aluma Superlite 10k
Dennison	Aluma Ente				3-Jun-2002	1138763	Canada	Irade Iviain	Application	WH-T-8030CA	Aluma Frame
Dennison	Aluma Enterprises				24-Jun-2002		Canada		VeRiscica	TR-8084	Aluma Beam
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated		TMA240,347	7-Mar-1980	27-Apr-1978	423936	Canada	Trade Mark	Desintered	17.000	Aluma
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated	April 1, 2001	TMA257,999	24-Apr-1981	11-Jan-1979	434433	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	TD-8083	Aluma
Dennison	Systems Incorporated	August 1, 2006	TMA215,230	6-Aug-1976	5-Aug-1975	388457	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	269-162	A & Man Design
Dennison	Umacs Inc.		TMA317,316		15-Aug-1986	544969	Canada	Toda Mack	Kegistered	TR-9020	A & Design
	ODIACSTITE		TMA203,697		6-Dec-1974	373230	Canada	Trade Mark	0	1343/11/1000	Aluma-Sytems (Stylised)
Dennison	Aluma Int'i	July 20, 2000	18964		20-Jul-1990	11608A	Bulgaria	Trade Mark	Registered	M-36.115	Aluma Systems
Dennison	Aluma Int'l		811186423		8-Jan-85	811186458	Brazil	Trade Mark	Kegisteren	T343/11/BL6	Aluma-Systems (Stylised)
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	June 16, 2000	453644		16-Jun-1988	716466	Benelux	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/10/BL6	Alumalite
Barlın	Aluma Int'l	June 16, 2000	453642		16-Jun-1988	716464	Beneliix	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/21/BL6	Aluma-Frame
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Sept. 18, 1999	466853		18-Sep-89	734487	Benelux	Tada Mark	Registered	T343/2/BEN6	Aluma Systems (Device)
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Nov. 7, 1999	348977		7-Nov-77	621629	Benefity	I rade Mark	Registered	T343/20/BL6	Aluma Beam
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Sept. 18, 1999	467917		18-Sep-89	734486	Benefity	I rade Mark	Registered	T343/4/BEN6	Aluma Beam
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	March 30, 1998	351045		30-Mar-78	623815	Benefux	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/3/BEN	Aluma
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Nov. 7, 1997	348976		7-Nov-77	621628	Benelux	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/3/BL6	Aluma
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	June 16, 1998	453643		16-Jun-1988	716465	Australia	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/16/AU6	Bc Logo
Barlin	The Burke Company	Nov. 26, 2002	B368680		26-Nov-1981	368680 AM4070/30	Australia	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/11/AT6	Aluma Systems (Stylised)
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Dec. 12, 2000	133939		12-Sep-1990	AMA670/90	Australia	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/I/AU6	Aluma Systems
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Dec. 18, 2007	B264477		18-Dec-1972	264477	Australia	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/20/AU37	Aluma Beam
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Oct. 26, 1996	A521959		26-Oct-1989	521959	Australia	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/20/AU6	Aluma Beam
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Oct. 26, 1996	B521958		26-Oct-1989	\$21958			Leg Section	1343/3/AU42	Aluma
Barlin	Aluma Systems Incorporated	March 14, 2010	B330,111		14-Mar-1979	330,111	Australia	Trade Mark	Registered		
Agent	Proprietor	Patent Expiry / Trade Mark Renewal Date	Registration No.	Date	Filing Date	Application No.	Country	Trade Mark	Status	File Ref.	Trada Mark / Patent
									l.		

Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated	April 26, 2005	TMA302,324	26-Apr-1985	8-Dec-1983	513,557	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8080	I-Tech Design
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated	May 17, 2015	TMA302,986	17-May-1985	4-Nov-1983	511 873	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8079	I-Tech
Dennison	Aluma Enterprises				3-Jun-2002	1138765	Canada	Trade Mark	Application	T-8019CA	Hi-Flyer
Dennison	Anthes Industries Inc.	August 8, 2016	TMA317,211		8-Aug-1986	544944	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	269-165	Flying Bridge
Dennison	Umaes Inc		TMA348,451		25-Nov-1974		Canada	Trade Mark	Registered		Celcon
Dennison	Umacs Inc.		TMA252,946		21-Nov-1980		Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	NO FILE	Anthespan
Dennison	Umacs Inc.	Feb. 6, 2017	TMA323,473		5-Feb-1987	534763	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	269-183	Anthes Topcast
Dennison	Umacs Inc.	Sept. 12, 2016	TMA-318,230		12-Sep-1986	534457	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	269-156	Anthes Sure Shore
Dennison	Umaes Inc.		TMA313,719		2-May-1986	534763	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	269-158	Anthes Sure Pull
Dennison	Umacs Inc.		TMA316,155		11-Jul-1986	534456	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	269-131	Anthes Sure Lock
Dennison	Umacs Inc.		TMA313,035		4-Apr-1986	535015	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	269-155	Anthes Sure Load
Dennison	Umacs Inc.		TMA315,178		13-Jun-1986	534458	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	269-154	Anthes Sure Frame
Dennison	Umacs Inc.		TMA332,842		9-Oct-1987	558127	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	269-182	Anthes Maxflow
Dennison	Umacs Inc.		TMA310,974		31-Jan-1986	529513	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	269-131	Anthes Equipment
Dennison	Umacs Inc.		TMA308,491		22-Nov-1985	524871	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	269-151	Anthes Design
Dennison	Umacs Inc.		TMA333,463		23-Oct-1987		Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-9935-CA	Anthes Celcon
Dennison	Umacs Inc.		TMA344,412		2-Sep-1988	587382	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	269-193	Anthes Armorcrete
Dennison	Umacs Inc.		TMA317,315		15-Aug-1986	544968	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	269-163	Anthes & Design
Dennison	Umacs Inc.		TMA317,421		15-Aug-1986	544967	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	269-164	Anthes
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated	August 21, 2017	TMA331,304	21-Aug-1987	30-Sep-1986	570,203	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8081	Alumalite
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated		TMA253,555		5-Dec-1980	433,140	Canada	Trade Mark	Abandoned	TR-8085	Aluma-Fab
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated		TMA252,625		14-Nov-1980	419917	Canada	Trade Mark	Abandoned	TR-8089	Aluma-Dock
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated	August 19, 2013	TMA282,565	19-Aug-1983	17-Jan-1978	419916	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8090	Aluma-Deck
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated	Dec. 1, 2011	TMA265,395	24-Dec-1981	27-Oct-1980	460635	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8092	Alumacs Design
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated	Nov. 1, 2011	TMA264,245	13-Nov-1981	16-Sep-1980	458766	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8091	Alumacs
	Inc.										
Agent	Proprietor	Patent Expiry / Trade Mark Renewal Date	Registration No.	Date	Filing Date	Application No.	Country	Trade Mark	Status	File Ref.	Trade Mark / Patent

Barlin	Enterprises				27-Feb-2002	3101575	China	Trade Mark	Application	T343/3/CN35	Aluma (Cl35)
Dennison	Systems				8-Feb-1990	149188	Chile	Trade Mark	Registered	WHT4602	Aluma Systems
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Jan. I. 2003	1343395				Cayman Islands	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/11/CX6	Aluma-Systems (Stylised)
Barlin	Aluma Int'i	Jan. I, 2003	1343396				Cayman Islands	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/11/CX37	Aluma-Systems (Stylised)
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Jan. 1, 2003	B1343393				Cayman Islands	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/10/CX6	Alumalite
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Jan. 1, 2003	1343394				Cayman Islands	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/10/CX37	Alumalite
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Jan. 1, 2003	1394721				Cayman Islands	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/21/CX6	Aluma-Frame
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Jan. 1, 2003	1394722				Cayman Islands	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/21/CX37	Aluma-Frame
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Jan. 1, 2003	1393988				Cayman Islands	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/20/CX37	Aluma-Beam
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Jan. 1, 2003	B1092621				Cayman Islands	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/4/CX6	Aluma Beam
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Jan. 1, 2003	B1083046				Cayman Islands	Trade Mark	Application	T343/3/CX6	Aluma
Dennison	Industries		TMA176,794		18-Jun-1971	334198	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	169-101(4)	Zipspan
Dennison	Anthes Industries Inc.		TM A253,507		5-Dec-1980		Canada	Trade Mark	Registered		XI Shoring
Dennison	Umacs Of Canada Inc		TMA257,232		27-Mar-1981	458,768	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8094	Umacs Design
Dennison	Umacs Of Canada Inc.		TMA257,231		27-Mar-1981	458,767	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8093	Umacs
Dennison	Anthes Industries Inc.		TMA188,631		16-Feb-1973	345678	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered	269-101(5)	Tradeline
Dennison	Anthes Incorporated		264598		27-Nov-1981	441,799	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered		Skywitch (Logo) Woman & Design
Dennison	Anthes Incorporated		263497		16/10/1981	460,640	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered		Sky Witch Design
Dennision	Anthes Incorporated		264597		27-Nov-1981	441,798	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered		Sky Witch Design
	Anthes Incorporated		264596		27-Nov-1981	441,797	Canada	Trade Mark	Registered		Sky Witch
Dennison	Aluma Enterprises				21-Mar-2001	109697	Canada	Trade Mark	Application	T7738CA	Profield
Dennison	Aluma Entreprises Inc.				11-Jan-1999	1001644	Canada	Trade Mark	Application	T-7016CA	M Design (New)
Dennison	Anthes Industries Inc.		TM A252,947		21-Nov-1980		Canada	Trade Mark	Registered		Longspan
Agent	Proprietor	Patent Expiry / Trade Mark Renewal Date	Registration No.	Date	Filing Date	Application No.	Country	Trade Mark	Status	File Ref.	Trade Mark / Patent

	į	:									
Trade Mark / Patent	File Ref.	Status	Trade Mark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Date	Registration No.	Patent Expiry / Trade Mark Renewal Date	Proprietor	Agent
A 1	T343/3/CN37	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101590	27-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma (CIST)	T343/3/CN42	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101570	27-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma (CI42)	T24277CN42	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101576	27-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma (Cl6)	1343/3/CNO	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101586	27-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Beam (Cl37)	1343/4/CN3/	Application	1 rang lytar v			22 1-1 200				Aluma	Barlin
Aluma Beam (Cl6)	T343/4/CN6	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101577	27-Feb-2002				Enterprises Aluma	
Aluma Frame (Cl37)	T343/34/CN37	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101588	27-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Frame (Cl6)	T343/34/CN6	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101580	27-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma System (Stly)(Cl35)	T343/31/CN35	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101574	27-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma System (Stly)(Cl42)	T343/31/CN42	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101571	27-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma System (Stly)(Cl6)	t343/31/CN6	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101581	27-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Systems (Stly) (Cl37)	T343/31CN37	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101589	27-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Alumacs (Cl37)	T343/33/CN37	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101587	2-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Alumacs (Cl6)	T343/33/CN6	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101579	27-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Alumalite (Cl37)	T343/10/CN37	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101591	27-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Alumalite (Cl6)	T343/10/CN6	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101578	27-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
M Device (Cl35)	T343/32/CN35	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101573	27-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
M Device (Cl37)	T343/32/CN37	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101584	27-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
M Device (CI42)	T343/32/CN42	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101572	27-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
M Device (Cl6)	T343/32/CN6	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101582	27-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Sure Lock (Cl37)	T343/28/CN37	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101585	27-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Sure Lock (Cl6)	T343/28/CN6	Application	Trade Mark	China	3101583	27-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma	T343/3CTM6-42	Application	Trade Mark	Community	2576502	13-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Beam	T343/4/CTN6,37	Application	Trade Mark	Community	2576189	13-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Frame	T343/34/CTM6,37	Application	Trade Mark	Community	2575991	13-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Systems (Styl)(Cl6-42)	T343/31/CTM6-42	Application	Trade Mark	Community	2576536	13-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Alumacs (Cl6,37)	T343/33/CTM6,37	Application	Trade Mark	Community	2576221	27-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Alumalite	T343/10/CTM6,37	Application	Trade Mark	Community	2576569	13-Feb-2002				Enterprises Aluma	Barlin
M Device	T343/32/CTM6-42	Application	Trade Mark	Community	2576429	13-Feb-2002				Enterprises	bariin

									Patent Expiry		
Trade Mark / Patent	File Ref.	Status	Trade Mark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Date	Registration No.	Trade Mark Renewal Date	Proprietor	Agent
Sure Lock	T343/28/CTM6,37	Application	Trade Mark	Community	2576007	13-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma	WH-T-4219	Registered	Trade Mark	Costa Rica		26-Aug-1988	4-Sep-1989	70,755	Sept. 4, 2009	Aluma Int'l	Dennison
Aluma	T-4220	Registered	Trade Mark	Costa Rica		26-Aug-1988	4-Sep-1989	70,759	Sept. 4, 2009	Aluma int'i	Dennison
Aluma Systems	T-4222	Registered	Trade Mark	Costa Rica		26-Aug-1988	4-Sep-1989	70,758	Sept. 4, 2009	Aluma int'l	Dennison
Aluma Systems	T4221	Registered	Trade Mark	Costa Rica		26-Aug-1988	4-Sep-1989	70,756	Sept. 4, 2009	Aluma Int'l	Dennison
Aluma-Systems (Stylised)	T343/11/CS6	Registered	Trade Mark	Czechoslovaki a	168794	18-Jul-1990		168794	July 18, 2000	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Beam	T343/20/DK6	Registered	Trade Mark	Denmark	6850/89	18-Sep-1989		8782/91	Dec. 20, 2011	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Frame	T343/21/DK6	Registered	Trade Mark	Denmark	6851/89	18-Sep-1989		8783/91	Dec. 20, 2011	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Systems	T343/I/DK6	Registered	Trade Mark	Denmark	4581/87	8-Jul-1989		3847/89	June 30, 1999	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma	T343/3/EG6	Registered	Trade Mark	Egypt	59170	15-Jun-1981		59170	June 14, 2001	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma	T343/3/ET37	Registered	Trade Mark	Egypt	59173	15-Jun-1981		59173	June 14, 2001	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Systems	T343/1/EG6	Registered	Trade Mark	Egypt	59171	15-Jun-1981		59171	June 14, 2001	Aluma Int'i	Bariin
Aluma-Systems	T-7778EG	Registered	Trade Mark	Egypt	59172	15-Jun-1981		59172	JUNE 15,2001	Aluma Int'i	Barin
Aluma-Systems	T343/1/EG37	Registered	Trade Mark	Egypt	59174	15-Jun-1981		5917/4	June 14, 2001	Aluma int i	Darlin
Aluma	T343/3/F6	Registered	Trade Mark	France	261958	22-Nov-1977		1436410	Nov. 20, 1997	Aluma inti	Dailli
Aluma	T343/3A/FR6	Registered	Trade Mark	France	116.223	10-Mar-1989		1682884	March 10, 1999	Aluma Inti	Barin
Aluma Beam	T343/4/FR6	Registered	Trade Mark	France	287561	18-Jul-1978		1323907	July 12, 1776	Aluma Intil	Barlin
Aluma Systems (Device)	T343/2/F6	Registered	Trade Mark	France	261389	15-Nov-1977		1435005	Nov. 13, 1997	Aluma lati	Barlin
Aluma-Beam	T343/20/FR6	Registered	Trade Mark	France	155.631	20-Sep-1989		1389812	Sept. 20, 1999	Amina mer	Dalli.
Aluma-Frame	T343/21/FR6	Registered	Trade Mark	France	155549	20-Sep-1989		1551532	Sept. 20, 1999	Aluma Int I	Dali
Aluma-Lite	T343/22/FR6	Registered	Trade Mark	France	155.55	20-Sep-1989		1551533	Sept. 20, 1999	Aluma	Daller
Aluma-Systems	T343/1/FR19	Registered	Trade Mark	France	141899	22-Nov-1972		1219243	Nov. 17, 2002	Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma-Systems (Stylised)	T343/11/FR6	Registered	Trade Mark	France	116.224	10-Mar-1989		1631195	March 10, 1999	Aluma Int'l	Barlın
Aluma	T343/3/DE6	Registered	Trade Mark	Germany	A27 643/6 WZ	22-Jan-1976		996477	Jan. 22, 1996	Aluma Int'l	Barlın
Aluma	T343/3/DE42	Registered	Trade Mark	Germany	A32 141/42 W	5-Jun-1979		1031043	June 5, 1999	Aluma Int'i	Barlin
Aluma	T343/3/DE6	Registered	Trade Mark	Germany	A51681/6 WZ	3-Jan-1992		2040724	Jan. 3, 2012	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma	T343/3/DE37	Registered	Trade Mark	Germany	A33 983/37 WZ	13-Aug-1980		1026620	Nov. 13, 2000	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma Beam	T343/4/DE6	Registered	Trade Mark	Germany	A30 334/6 WZ	10-May-1978		996478	May 1, 1998	Aluma Int'l	Barim
Aluma-Beam	T343/20/DE6	Registered	Trade Mark	Germany	A46985/6/WZ	20-Sep-1989		1162960	Sept. 20, 1999	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Fab	T343/7/DE6	Registered	Trade Mark	Germany	A3 I 042/6 WZ	11-Dec-1978		998610	Dec. 11, 1998	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Fab	T343/7/DE37	Registered	Trade Mark	Germany	A31 111/37 W	2-Apr-1979		1002371	April 2, 1999	Aluma Int'i	Barlin
Aluma-Frame	T343/21/DE6	Registered	Trade Mark	Germany	A46984/6	20-Sep-1989		1162959	Sept. 20, 1999	Aluma Int'l	Barlın
Alumalite	T343/10/DE6	Registered	Trade Mark	Germany	A44880/6 WZ	5-Jul-1988		1148822	July 8, 1998	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Systems	T343/1/D6	Registered	Trade Mark	Germany	38289/6WZ	5-Mar-1984		1103998	March 20, 2004	Aluma Int'l	Barlin

									,		
Trade Mark / Patent	File Ref.	Status	Trade Mark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Date	Registration No.	Trade Mark Renewal Date	Proprietor	Agent
	77.42/11/506	Registered	Trade Mark	Germany	DD-W 62 467/	31-Jul-1990		DD649718	July 31, 2000	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Systems (Stylised)	T343/11/DE6	Registered	Trade Mark	Germany	AA44881-6 WZ	8-Jul-1988		1148823	July 8, 1998	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Systems (Stylised)	T343-11-DE6	Registered	Trade Mark	Germany	A51680/6/ WZ	3-Jan-1992		2043862	Jan. 3, 2002	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Systems	T343/11/GR6	Registered	Trade Mark	Greece	95497	8-Sep-1989		95497	Sept. 8, 1999	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-systems	T343/3/HK6	Registered	Trade Mark	Hong Kong	1775/81	18-Jul-1980		890/81	July 18, 2015	Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma	1343/3/1KG	Registered	Trade Mark	Hong Kong	1451/81	19-May-1981		721/82	May 29, 2016	Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Systems (Device)	13#3/2/1180	in Giornia	Trada Mark	Hong Kong	4005/88	7-Jul-1988		B1894	July 7, 2009	Aluma Entemrises	Barlin
Alumalite	1343/10/HK6	Kegistered	Trade Mark	Hong Kong	1451 A/81	29-May-1981		722/82	May 29, 2016	Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma-Systems	1343/1/HK0	vegisieren	I I delle I i i delle	0	11/5/00	70 50 1000		B01700	Sept. 29, 1996	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Bc Logo With Burke	T343/17/HK1	Registered	Trade Mark	Hong Kong	7765/89	28-Sep-1989		B00033	Sept. 29, 1996	A huma int'i	Barlin
Bc Logo With Burke	T343/17/HK19	Registered	Trade Mark	Hong Kong	7767/89	28-Sep-1989		800932	Sept. 25, 1770	Aluma Inti	Barlin
Sure Lock	Т343/28/НК6	Held	Trade Mark	Hong Kong		7-Jan-1992		10600	2000	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma Systems (Logo)	T343/11/HU6	Registered	Trade Mark	Hungary	24433/90	20-Jun-1990		130323	Julie 20, 2000	A lumin lavi	Barlin
Aluma-Systems	T343/11/1E6	Registered	Trade Mark	ireland	4122/89	27-Jul-1989		B1333/9	July 20, 1770	Aluma	
Aluma (Cl35)	T343/31/IL35	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155342	18-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Bariin
Aluma (Cl37)	T343/31/1L37	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155343	18-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma (Cl42)	T343/31/IL42	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155344	18-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barin
Aluma (Cl6)	T343/31/IL6	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155341	18-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Beam (Cl37)	T343/4/IL37	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155359	18-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Beam (Cl6)	T343/4/IL6	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155358	18-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Frame (Cl37)	T343/34/IL37	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155357	18-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Frame (Cl6)	T343/34/IL6	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155356	18-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Systems (Device)	T343/2/IL6	Registered	Trade Mark	israel	36573	23-Nov-1972		36573	Nov. 23, 2007	Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Systems (Styl) (35)	T343/31/IL35	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155348	18-Feb-2002				Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Systems (Styl)(Cl37)	T343/31/1L37	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155349	18-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Systems (Styl)(Cl42)	T343/31/IL42	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155350	18-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Systems (Styl)(Cl6)	T343/31/IL6	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155346	18-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Allman of course (col.)	T343/33/II.37	Application	Trade Mark	İsrael	155361	18-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Almara (CIA)	9 HEL/17ET	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155360	18-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Almolio	T343/10/II 37	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155355	18-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Alumalita (OK)	T343/10/IL6	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155354	18-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Alumalite (Clo)	יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי										

Trade Mark / Patent	File Ref.	Status	Trade Mark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Date	Registration No.	Trade Mark Renewal Date	Proprietor	Agent
Davida (Cl36)	T343/32/II.35	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155363	18-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
M Davice (CB7)	T343/32/II.37	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155364	18-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
M Device (CIA?)	1343/32/11 42	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155365	18-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
M Device (CI6)	T343/32/IL6	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155362	18-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Sure Lock (Cl37)	T343/28/1L37	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155352	18-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Sure Lock (Cl6)	T343/28/IL6	Application	Trade Mark	Israel	155351	18-Feb-2002				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma	T343/3/16	Registered	Trade Mark	Italy	21048 C/77	8-Nov-1977		361.677	Nov. 8, 1997	Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Alima Ream	T343/4/16	Application	Trade Mark	Italy	M199C010402	15-Oct-1999				Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
A luma Systems		Registered	Trade Mark	Italy	654402	27-Nov-1992		288367	Nov. 28, 1972	Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Systems (Device)	T343/2/16	Registered	Trade Mark	Italy	21049 C/77	8-Nov-1977		355019	Nov. 8, 1997	Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Aluna-Frame	Т343/21/1Т6	Registered	Trade Mark	Italy	24922	12-Oct-1989		572773	Oct. 12, 1999	Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma-Lite	Т343/22/ІТ6	Registered	Trade Mark	Italy	24923	12-Oct-1989		572774	Oct. 12, 2009	Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma-Systems	T343/1/IT6	Registered	Trade Mark	Italy	10/338C	28-Nov-1972		288367	Nov. 27, 2002	Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma	T343/3/JP7	Registered	Trade Mark	Japan	53/57893	7-Aug-1978		1806934	March 27, 1995	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma Beam	T343/4/JP7	Registered	Trade Mark	Japan	53-57892	7-Aug-1978		1828229	June 25, 1995	Aluma- Systems Kabushiki	Barlin
Alumalite	T343/10/JP7	Registered	Trade Mark	Japan	1-36600	30-Mar-1989		2381593	Feb. 28, 2012	Nikki- Aluma- Systems Kabushiki	Barlin
Alumalite In Katakana	T343/12/JP7	Registered	Trade Mark	Japan	1-36602	30-Mar-1989		2381594	Feb. 28, 2012	Nikki- Aluma- Systems Kabushiki	Barlin
Aluma-Systems	T343/1/JP	Pending	Trade Mark	Japan	4-204,467	22-Sep-1992		2412110	May 29, 2012	Nikki- Aluma- Systems Kabushiki	Barlin
Aluma-Systems (Stylised)	T343/11/JP7	Registered	Trade Mark	Japan	1-36599	30-Mar-1989		2412110	May 29, 2012	Aluma Int'i	Barlin
Aluma-Systems In Katakana Script	T343/13/JP7	Registered	Trade Mark	Japan	1-36601	30-Mar-1989		2412111	May 29, 2012	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
	T343/15/JP1	Registered	Trade Mark	Japan	190830	8-Aug-1989		2427354	June 30, 2002	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Burke	T343/15JP7	Registered	Trade Mark	Japan	190831	8-Aug-1989		2403875	April 30, 2002	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Burke	T343/15/JP34	Pending	Trade Mark	Japan	190832	8-Aug-1989				Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Katakana Equivalent Of Aluma Bearn	T343/18/JP7	Registered	Trade Mark	Japan	190836	8-Aug-1989		2403877	April 30, 2002	Nikki- Aluma- Systems Kabushiki	Barlin

Barlin Barlin Barlin Barlin	Citilia	Oct. 7, 2012	112.179		27-Sep-1979	792740	Norway	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/1/NO6	Aluma-Systems
	Aluma Int'l	May 15, 2001	145078		21-Sep-1989	89,4604	Norway	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/22/NO6	Aluma-Lite
	Aluma Int'l	May 15, 2001	145.077		21-Sep-1989	89.4603	Norway	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/21/NO6	Aluma-Frame
\bot	Aluma Int'i	May 15, 2001	145076		21-Sep-1989	89.4602	Norway	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/20/NO6	Aluma-Beam
-	Aluma Int'i	Feb. 21, 2000	104544		8-Aug-1978	782189	Norway	Trade Mark	Regisered	T343/4/NO6	Aluma Beam
_	Aluma Int'l	June 11, 2001	108851		8-Aug-1978	782151	Norway	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/3/MO6	Aluma
Barlin	Enterprises	April 23, 2002	25884		3-Sep-1992	25885	Kuwait	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/11/KW6	Aluma-Systems (Stylised)
Barlin	Enterprises	April 23, 2002	23846		3-Sep-1992	25886	Kuwait	Trade Mark	Registered	343/I/KW6	Aluma-Systems
Barlin	Enterprises	April 23, 2002	23847		3-Sep-1992	25884	Kuwait	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/3/KW6	Aluma
Barlin	Enterprises				20-Feb-2002	2002/0000674	Korea (South)	Trade Mark	Application	T343/28/KR6,37	Sure Lock (Cl6,37)
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	May 26, 2003	264241		13-Jan-1992	92-601	Korea (South)	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/28/KR6	Sure Lock
ļ	Enterprises					2002-0000679	Korea (South)	Trade Mark	Application	T343/32/KR6-42	M Device (Cl6,35,37,42)
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	August 11, 2012	246278		25-Jul-1991	91-21913	Korea (South)	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/15B/KR32	Burke
Barlin	Company	Feb. 8, 2001	209707		25-Sep-1989	89-24006	Korea (South)	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/15A/KR33	Burke
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Dec. 12, 2000	206865		23-Oct-1989	89-26511	Korea (South)	Trade Mark	Registered	T343-15-KR10	Burke
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Feb. 8, 2004	284742		18-Jun-1992	92-16746	Korea (South)	Trade Mark	Granted	T343/11/KR33	Aluma-Systems (Stylised)
Barlin	Enterprises				20-Feb-2002	2002-0003750	Korea (South)	Trade Mark	Application	T343/10/KR6,37	Alumalite (Cl6,37)
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Feb. 8, 2004	284741		18-Jun-1992	92-16745	Korea (South)	Trade Mark	Granted	T343/10/KR33	Alumalite
Barlin	Enterprises					2002-0000676	Korea (South)	Trade Mark	Application	T343/33/KR6,37	Alumacs (Cl6,37)
Barlin	Enterprises					2002-0000673	Korea (South)	Trade Mark	Application	T343/31/KR6-42	Aluma Systems (Styl)(6,35,37,42)
Barlin	Enterprises					2002-0000678	Korea (South)	Trade Mark	Application	T343/34/KR6,37	Aluma Frame (Cl6,37)
Barlin	Enterprises				20-Feb-2002	2002-0000675	Korea (South)	Trade Mark	Application	T343/4/KR6,37	Aluma Beam (Cl6, 37)
Barlin	Enterprises					2002-0003749	Korea (South)	Trade Mark	Application	T343/3/KR35-42	Aluma (Cl35,37,42)
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Feb. 8, 2004	284740		18-Jun-1992	92-16744	Korea (South)	Trade Mark	Granted	T343/3/KR33	Aluma
Barlin	Nikki- Aluma- Systems Kabushiki	Sept. 27, 1995	1828654		4-Feb-1983	53-57893	Japan	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/23/JP7	Nikkei-Aluma-Systems Kabushiki Kaisha In Japan
Barlin	Aluma Int'l				8-Aug-1989	190835	Japan	Trade Mark	Pending	T343/19/JP34	Katakana Equivalent Of Burke
Barlin	Aluma Int'i	April 30, 2002	2403876		8-Aug-1989	190834	Japan	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/19/JP7	Katakana Equivalent Of Burke
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	June 30, 2002	2427355		8-Aug-1989	190833	Japan	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/19/JP1	Katakana Equivalent Of Burke
or Agent	Proprietor	Patent Expiry / Trade Mark Rencwal Date	Registration No.	Date	Filing Date	Application No.	Country	Trade Mark	Status	File Ref.	Trade Mark / Patent

Trade Mark / Patent	File Ref.	Status	Trade Mark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Date	Registration No.	Patent Expiry / Trade Mark Renewal Date	Proprietor	Agent
Aluma-Systems (Device)	T343/2/NO6	Registered	Trade Mark	Norway	771431	20-May-1977		102903	Sept. 6, 1999	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Systems	T343/1/PK6	Registered	Trade Mark	Pakistan	10225	11-Apr-1989		102205	April 11, 1996	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Systems (Stylised)	T343/11/PL6	Registered	Trade Mark	Poland	Z23669	10-Jul-1990		68917	July 10, 2000	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma Systems	T343/11/PT6,37	Registered	Trade Mark	Portugal	258308/9	5-Aug-1989		31283 R		Aluma Int'i	Barlin
Aluma-Systems (Stylised)	T343/11/R06	Registered	Trade Mark	Rumania	10611	1-Aug-1990		16632	August 1, 2000	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma	T343/3/SA6	Registered	Trade Mark	Saudi Arabia	15783	5-Feb-1992		267/22	July 1, 2011	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Systems	T343/I/SA6	Registered	Trade Mark	Saudi Arabia	15784	5-Feb-1992		267/24	July 1, 2011	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Systems (Stylised)	T343/11/SA6	Registered	Trade Mark	Saudi Arabia	15785	5-Feb-1992		267/23	July 1, 2011	Aluma Int'l	Barlın
Burke	T343/15/SA19	Registered	Trade Mark	Saudi Arabia	15782	5-Feb-1992		267/21	Oct. 18, 2001	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Burke	T343/15/SA6	Registered	Trade Mark	Saudi Arabia	15781	5-Feb-1992		267/20	Oct. 18, 2001	Aluma int'i	Barlin
Aluma	T343/3/SP6	Registered	Trade Mark	Singapore	S2314/81	28-May-1981		B2314/81	May 28, 2012	Enterprises	Barlin
Aluma Systems (Device)	T343/2/SP6	Registered	Trade Mark	Singapore	S2316/81	28-May-1981		B2316/81	May 28, 2002	Enterprises	Barlin
Alumalite	T343/10/SP6	Registered	Trade Mark	Singapore	S/316/87	23-Jan-1987		B2316/87	Jan. 23, 2004	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Systems	T343/1/SP6	Registered	Trade Mark	Singapore	S2315/81	28-May-1981		B2315/81	May 28, 2012	Aluma Enterprises	Barlin
Bc Logo With Burke	T343/17-SP6	Registered	Trade Mark	Singapore	S/5844/89	5-Sep-1989		B5644/89	Sept. 5, 1996	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Bc Logo With Burke	T343/17/SP19	Registered	Trade Mark	Singapore	S/5845/89	5-Sep-1989		B5845/89	Sept. 5, 1996	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma Systems (Device)	T343/2/ES6A	Registered	Trade Mark	Spain	694357	25-Nov-1972		694357	Nov. 15, 1996	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Frame	T343/21/ES6	Registered	Trade Mark	Spain	1521797	28-Sep-1989		1521797		Aluma Int'i	Barlin
Aluma-Lite	T343/22/ES6	Registered	Trade Mark	Spain	1521795	28-Sep-1989		1521795		Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Systems	T343/1/ES6A	Registered	Trade Mark	Spain	694358	25-Nov-1972		694358	Nov. 15, 1996	Aluma Systems Incorporated	Barlin
Aluma-Systems (Stylised)	T343/11/ES37	Registered	Trade Mark	Spain	1308437	13-Mar-1989		1308437	March 13, 2009	Aluma Systems Incorporated	Barlin
Rurka	T343/15/SA1	Registered	Trade Mark	Suadi Arabia	15780	5-Feb-1992		167/19	Oct. 18, 2001	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma	T343/3/SE6	Registered	Trade Mark	Sweden	78/1284	8-Mar-1978		168466	July 13, 1999	Aluma Systems Incorporated	Barlin
Aluma Beam	T343/4/SE6	Registered	Trade Mark	Sweden	80/1598	21-Mar-1980		174275	Nov. 7, 2000	Aluma Systems Incorporated	Barlin
A lump Baam	T343/4/SE37	Registered	Trade Mark	Sweden	78/6531	21-Dec-1978		168753	August 3, 1999	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma Systems (Device)	T343/2/SE6	Registered	Trade Mark	Sweden	78/3995	15-Aug-1978		168473	July 13, 1999	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
A luma-Frame	T343/21/SE6	Registered	Trade Mark	Sweden	89-8743	18-Sep-1989		226767	Sept. 27, 2001	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Alumalite	T343/10/SE6	Registered	Trade Mark	Sweden	88-5221	17-Jun-1988		233433	April 30, 2012	Aluma Int'l	Barlin
Aluma-Lite	T343/22/SE6	Registered	Trade Mark	Sweden	89-8744	18-Sep-1989		233496	April 30, 2012	Aluma Int'l	Barlın
Aluma-Systems	T343/I/SE6	Registered	Trade Mark	Sweden	78/3996	15-Aug-1978		168474	July 13, 1999	Aluma Int'i	Barlin
Alima	T343/3/CH6	Registered	Trade Mark	Switzerland	3222	12-Jun-1981		315747	June 12, 2001	Aluma Int'l	Barlın

Barlin Sees Barlin	Aluma Enterprises Aluma	_								
	Aluma			29-Mar-2002	91011938	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	T343/32/TW37	M Device (Cl37)
	Enterprises			29-Mar-2002	91011937	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	T343/32/TW35	M Device (Cl35)
		154015		12-Feb-1979	(68) -01987	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/15/TW19	Burke
	Oct 1 1999 Aluma Int'l	171647		12-reb-19/9	(68) - 01986	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/15/TW6	Burke
	April 15, 2002 Aluma Int'i	557710		12-Sep-1990	79040287	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/11/TW6	Aluma-Systems (Logo)
		562789		17-Jan-1992	81002623	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/1/TW6	Aluma-Systems
	Aluma Aluma			29-Mar-2002	91011941	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	T343/10/TW37	Alumalite (CI37)
	April 15, 2002 Enterpreses	557669		12-Sep-1990	79040286	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/10/TW6	Alumalite
	Aluma Aluma			29-Mar-2002	91011949	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	T343/33/TW6	Alumacs (Cl6)
	Enterprises			29-Mar-2002	91011944	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	T343/33/TW37	Alumacs (Cl37)
	Enterprises			29-Mar-2002	91011945	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	T343/31/TW6	Aluma Systems (Styl)(Cl6)
	Enterprises			29-Mar-2002	91011936	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	T343/31/TW42	Aluma Systems (Styl)(Cl42)
	Enterprises Aluma			29-Mar-2002	91011935	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	T343/31/TW37	Aluma Systems (Styl)(Cl37)
	Enterprises			29-Mar-2002	91011934	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	T343/31/TW35	Aluma Systems (Styl)(Cl35)
	Enterprises			29-Mar-2002	91011947	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	T343/34/TW6	Aluma Frame (Cl6)
	Enterprises			29-Маг-2002	91011942	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	T343/34/TW37	Aluma Frame (Cl37)
	Enterprises A luma			29-Mar-2002	91011943	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	T343/4/TW37	Aluma Beam (Cl37)E
	Enterprises Aluma			29-Mar-2002	91011948	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	T343/4/TW6	Aluma Beam
	Enterprises Aluma			29-Mar-2002	91011933	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	T343/3/TW42	Aluma (Cl42)
	Enterprises Aluma			29-Mar-2002	91011932	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	t343/3/TW37	Aluma (Cl37)
_	Enterprises Aluma			29-Mar-2002	91011931	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	T343/3/TW35	Aluma (Cl35)
	Aluma	307.780		17-Jan-1992	81002620	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Registered	Т343/3/ТW6	Aluma
L	_	_		12-Jun-1981	3223	Switzerland	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/1/CH6	Aluma-Systems
4	4	315748		18-Jun-1988	4278	Switzerland	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/10/CH6	Alumalite
4	_			22-Sep-1989	7057	Switzerland	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/21/CH6	Aluma-Frame
_	\downarrow			22-Sep-1969	7056	Switzerland	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/20/CH6	Aluma-Beam
_	Sent 22, 2009 Aluma Int'l	376138		12-Jun-1981	3224	Switzerland	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/2/CH6	Aluma Systems (Device)
nr'l Barlin	Renewal Date Renewal Date A luma lavil		Date	Filing Date	Application No.	Country	Trade Mark	Status	File Ref.	Trade Mark / Patent
		Registration			Application					

Dennison	Aluma systems USA Inc.	July 8, 2003	2077847	8-Jul-1997	31-Aug-1994		U.S.A.	Trade Mark	Registered	T-5769US	Aluma Sure Lock
Dennison	Aluma Enterprises Inc.				Oct 25/2002	76462317	U.S.A.	Trade Mark	Registered	WH-T 8020us	Aluma Superlite 10K
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	July 5, 1996	B1390799		5-Jul-1989	1390799	United Kingdom	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/17/UK/19	Bc Logo With Burke
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	July 5, 1996	B1390798		5-Jul-1989	1390798	United Kingdom	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/17/UK6	Bc Logo With Burke
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	July 5, 1996	1390797		5-Jul-1989	1390797	United Kingdom	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/17/UK1	Bc Logo
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	May 4, 2005	1343396		4-May-1988	1343396	United Kingdom	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/11/GB37	Aluma-Systems (Stylised)
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	May 4, 2005	1343395		4-May-1988	1343395	United Kingdom	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/11/GB6	Aluma-Systems (Stylised)
Barlin	Aluma int'i	April 9, 2008	1306859		9-Apr-1987	1306858	United Kingdom	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/1/GB37	Aluma-Systems
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	May 4, 2005	1343394		4-May-1988	1343394	United Kingdom	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/10/GB6	Alumalite
Barlin	Aluma int'i	August 5, 1996	1394721		5-Aug-1989	1394721	United Kingdom	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/21/UK6	Aluma-Frame (And Series)
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	August 5, 1996	1394722		5-Aug-1989	1394722	United Kingdom	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/21/UK37	Aluma-Frame
Barlin	Aluma int'i	Nov. 30, 1999	B1113828		8-May-1979	1113828	United Kingdom	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/7/GB6	Aluma-Fab
Barlin	Aluma int'i	August 5, 1996	1393988		5-Aug-1989	1393988	United Kingdom	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/20/UK37	Aluma-Beam (Series Of 2)
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Feb. 5, 1998	1454965		5-Feb-1991	1454965	United Kingdom	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/20/UK6	Aluna-Beam
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	March 16, 1999	B1092621		16-Mar-1978	1092621	United Kingdom	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/4/GB6	Aluma Beam
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Oct. 20, 1998	B1085367		20-Oct-1977	1085367	United Kingdom	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/3/GB13	Aluma
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Feb. 5, 1998	145641		5-Feb-1991	1456471	United Kingdom	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/3/UK6	Aluma
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Sept. 1, 1998	B1083046		1-Sep-1977	1083046	United Kingdom	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/3/GB6	Aluma
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Jan. 20, 1996	103312		20-Jan-1986	153110	Thailand	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/15/TH17	Burke
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	Jan. 20, 1996	106560		20-Jan-1986	153109	Thailand	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/15/TH13	Burke
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	August 13, 2000	147059		14-Aug-1990	205718	Thailand	Trade Mark	Registered	Т343/11/ТН14	Aluma-Systems (Stylised)
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	August 14, 2000	152863		14-Aug-1990	205717	Thailand	Trade Mark	Registered	Т343/П/ТН13	Aluma-Systems (Stylised)
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	August 14, 2000	146225		14-Aug-1990	205716	Thailand	Trade Mark	Registered	Т343/10/ТН14	Alumalite
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	August 14, 2000	146233		14-Aug-1990	205715	Thailand	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/10/TH13	Alumalite
Barlin	Aluma Enterprises				29-Mar-2002	91011940	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	T343/2/3TW37	Sure Lock (Cl37)
Barlin	Aluma Enterpreses Inc.	June 15, 2002	562781		17-Jan-1992	81002621	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/28/TW6	Sure Lock
Barlin	Aluma Enterprises				29-Mar-2002	91011946	Taiwan	Trade Mark	Application	T343/32/TW6	M Device (Cl6)
Agent	Proprietor	Patent Expiry / Trade Mark Renewal Date	Registration No.	Date	Filing Date	Application No.	Country	Trade Mark	Status	File Ref.	Trade Mark / Patent
		-									

Barlin	Aluma Int'l				8-Jun-1990	937/90	Yugoslavia	Trade Mark	Pending	T343/11/YU6	Aluma Systems (Logo)
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated	Nov. 18, 2006	98334		18-Nov-1981	6880	Ve	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8076	Aluma Systems (Logo)(Ci.50)
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated		98333		18-Nov-1981	6877	Ve	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8075	Aluma Systems (Logo)(Ci.5)
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated		98330		18-Nov-1981	6876	Ve	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8074	Aluma Systems (Log0)(Ci.14)
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated	Feb. 25, 2006	97455		25-Feb-1981	6810	Ve	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8071	Aluma Systems (Ci.50)
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated		97453		25-Feb-1981	6812	Ve	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8073	Aluma Systems (Ci.5)
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated		97454		25-Feb-1981	6811	۷e	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8008	Aluma Systems (Ci.14)
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated		97452		25-Feb-1981	7055	٧e	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8077	Aluma Beam (Ci.5)
Dennison			97451		25-Feb-1981	7056	Ve	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8078	Aluma Beam
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated		97449		25-Feb-1981	6264	Ve	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8069	Aluma (Ci.50)
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated		97502		27-Feb-1981	6266	Ve	Trade Mark	Registered	TR-8006	Aluma (Ci.5)
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	August 4, 1999	88588		4-Aug-1989	114790	Ussr	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/11/SU6	Aluma-Systems
Barlin	Aluma Int'l	August 4, 1999	88590		4-Aug-1989	114782	Ussr	Trade Mark	Registered	T343/10/SU6	Alumalite
	Aluma Enterprises Inc.				21-May-2001	76/259,477	U.S.A.	Trade Mark	Pending	T-7738US	Profield
Dennison	Aluma Enterprises Inc					76462316	U.S.A.	Trade Mark			Hi-flyer
Dennison	Aluma Enterpreses Inc.		2,579,333	l I-Jun-2002	9-Jul-1999	SN 75/747028	U.S.A.	Trade Mark	Registered	WH-T-7016US	M Design
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated		1357595	3-Sep-1998	29-Mar-1982	73/353,692	U.S.A.	Trade Mark	Registered		Alumacs Design
Dennison	Aluma Systems Incorporated		1356223	27-Aug-1985	9-Mar-1982	73/353,708	U.S.A.	Trade Mark	Registered		Alunacs
Dennison	Aluma Enterprises Inc.	May 21, 2007	2,571,877	21-May-2002	9-Jul-1998	75/747,027	U.S.A.	Trade Mark	Registered	WH-T-7015US	Aluma Systems (New)
Agent	Proprietor	Patent Expiry / Trade Mark Renewal Date	Registration No.	Date	Filing Date	Application No.	Country	Trade Mark	Status	File Ref.	Trade Mark / Patent

Workplace Ventilation Arrangement WH-0-3766	Aluma-System/Aluma (Device)	Trade Mark / Patent
WH-0-3766	TR7096 TO TR- 8004	File Ref.
Application	Registered	Status
	Trade Marks	Trade Mark
	Mexico	Country
		Application No.
		Filing Date
		Date
	245.593/250.734/246.79 8/246.797/246.111/ 246.639/266.273/265.76 8/ 267,369	Registration No.
		Patent Expiry / Trade Mark Renewal Date
	Aluma Systems Inc.	Proprietor
	Dennison	Agent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003003 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 05/24/2004